Card#
25
112
14

13
34
65
28
25
151

90
20
90
10
10
12
35
15
17
35

16
28
42
34

93
44
24
17
23
10

42

25
29

20

10
85
78
75
40

71
40
41
11
20
16
41
65
50
50
30
14
58
38
13
103
94

Mine Name

No.9

Vesta No.4
Sutter Rinn No.7
Vesta No.4
Aurora

Edenborn
Keystone Shaft
Pittsburgh Terminal
Thompson No.1
Mather Collieries
Trotter

Banning No.1
Horner

Hubbard
Melcroft No.1
No.73

Delmont No.1
Bells Mill
Waterman No.1
National No.4
Dock Hollow
Montour No.10 South
Chester

Chester

Kiski Valley No.1
Pittsburgh Terminal
Republic Works
Granville No.62
Vesta No.4
Sondan

Vinton No.6
Beck No.1
Revloc No.1
National No.4
United

Claire No.1

Rich Hill No.1
Superior

Leith

Montour No.10
Allison

Kramer

Smith

Lambert

Ocean

Lucerne No.2
Bethlehem No.72
Montour No.1
Palmer

Sonman Shaft
Pittsburgh Terminal
Washington No.1
Delmont No.1
Hillsvale No.2
Montour No.10
Washington No.1
Hutchinson
Hutchinson
Hutchinson
Mather Collieries
Springdale
Adamsburg
Ocean
Nemacolin
youngstown
Sonman Slope
Eclipse

Operator

Bethlehem Mines Corp
Vesta Coal

Sutter Rinn Coal

Vesta Coal

Duquesne Coal & Coke
H C Frick Coke
Keystone Coal & Coke
Pittsburgh Terminial Coal
Redstone Coal & Coke
Pickands Mather

H C Frick Coke
Pittsburgh Coal

Horner Coal
McKeesport Coal Coke
Melcroft Coal

Bethlehem Mines Corp
Pittsburgh Coal

Bells Mill Coal

Helvetia Coal Mining
National Mining

Dock Hollow Coal
Pittsburgh Coal

Thomas J Lee

Thomas J Lee

Kiski Valley Coal
Pittsburgh Terminial Coal
Republic Steel Corp
Northwestern Mining Ex.
Vesta Coal

Valley Camp Coal
Vinton Colliery

Penn Valley Coal Mining
Monroe Coal Mining
National Mining

H C Frick Coke

Dexcar Coal Mining
Rich Hill Coal

Superior Mining

H C Frick Coke
Pittsburgh Coal

W J Rainey Inc
Northwestern Mining Ex.
Ira S Smith

H C Frick Coke
Pittsburgh Coal
Jefferson & Indiana Coal
Bethlehem Mines Corp
Pittsburgh Coal

H C Frick Coke

Sonman Shaft Coal
Pittsburgh Terminial Coal
Washington Coal Coke
Pittsburgh Coal

Hillsvale Coal

Pittsburgh Coal
Washington Coal &Coke
Westmoreland Coal
Westmoreland Coal
Westmoreland Coal
Pickands Mather
Allegheny Pittsburgh
Edward Tomajko
Pittsburgh Coal
Buckeye Coal

H C Frick Coke

Sonman Shaft Coal
Alex McLean

Year
1928
1930
1927
1927
1925
1930
1928
1931
1928
1928
1927
1932
1929
1931
1929
1925
1931
1928
1932
1925
1928
1931
1931
1931
1925
1931
1932
1927
1927
1927
1931
1931
1925
1927
1927
1927
1928
1928
1929
1930
1930
1931
1926
1932
1930
1928
1928
1929
1927
1930
1931
1929
1930
1931
1931
1925
1927
1930
1932
1928
1929
1928
1929
1928
1925
1930
1930

Month
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Surname
Uchaker
Uchelvich
Uchran
Uczak
Uglati
Uhler
Uhrick
Uhrik
Uich
Ulasic
Ulery
Ulery
Ulicine
Ulster
Umble
Umek
Uncapher
Uncopher
Uncopher
Underwood
Ungerman
Unich
Unick
Unick
Unik
Universki
Unoch
Unsworth
Uphold
Upmal

Ur
Uranick
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban Sr
Urbang
Urbania
Urbano
Urbanovich
Urbas Jr
Urbeck
Urchek
Urcnini
Urechka
Urek
Ureknic
Urgita
Urich
Ursic
Ursic
Ursic
Urwin
Usig
Ustchel
Uster
Uswa
Utlak
Uveges
Uzzaraki

First and Middle Name
Frank
Stanley
Mike
Ignatz
Joe
Joseph
George
George
Tony
Eli
William
Irvin
Martin
John
Robert
Frank
Thomas
Norman
Jay
John
Andy
George
William
John
Martin
Mike
George
Richard
Marsh
Paul
Steve
Andy
Walter
Walter
Frank
Frank
Matt
Ben
Andy
Vincent
Andy
Gust
Steve
John
Sam
Joe
Stanislaw
Martin
Peter
Paul
Andy
Steve
George
Steve
Mike
John J
John
John
John
John
Joseph
Albert
Frank
William
Mike
Kelley
Andrew

Age
52

20
37
46
35
50
50
36
49
34
41
40

Fatal/Nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal

In/Outside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
outside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
outside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
outside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
outside
inside
inside
inside
inside

Occupation
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
car repairman
pick miner
tracklayer

pick miner
machine miner
pick miner
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
motorman
machine miner
machine miner
blacksmith
machine miner
pick miner
miner
machine runner
miner

miner

scraper
brakeman

pick miner
pick miner
machine miner
scraper
machine miner
machine miner
cutter

driver

pick miner
pick miner
miner
machine miner
driver
machine miner
miner
machine miner
pick miner
timberman
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
scraper
timberman
pick miner
brakeman

pick miner
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
labor foreman
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
bratticeman
machine cutter
motorman assistant
machine miner
machine miner
pick miner
machine miner
machine miner

Nationality
Granish
Slavic
Slavic
Polish
Italian
Bohemian
Austrian
Slavic
Horwat
Horwat
American
American
Slavic
Polish
American
Greek
American
American
American
American
Polish
Croatian
American
American
Slavic
American
Austrian
English
American
Lithuanian
Hungarian
Slavic
Slavic
Lithuanian
Polish
Polish
Lithuanian
Lithuanian
Slavic
Lithuanian
Austrian
Polish
Hungarian
American
Slavic
Granish
Polish
American
Russian
Polish
Italian
Hungarian
Slavic
Slavic
Lithuanian
Austrian
Austrian
Yugoslavian
Austrian
American
Polish
Bohemian
American
Slavic
Slavic
Hungarian
Polish

Citizen/Alien
alien

citizen
alien
alien
citizen

alien

citizen
citizen
citizen

citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
alien

citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
alien

citizen
citizen

citizen

alien

alien
alien

alien

citizen
citizen

citizen

citizen
citizen
citizen

alien
citizen

alien

citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen

alien

alien

Single/Married
married
single
married
married
single
married
married
married
married
married
married
married
married
single
married
married
married
single
married
married
married
married
married
single
married
married
married
married
married
single
married
married
married
married
married
married
married
married
single
married
married
married
married
married
married
married
married
married
single
married
single
single
single
married
married
single
married
married
married
married
married
married
single
married
married
married
married

#Children Mine Experince

2 14
5
6 10
5 6
2 17
5
6 16
10
40
26
12
4

Occupation Exp.

10

16

1mo

1mo

Accident Cause or Remarks

fall of coal in room

fall of coal face of roof

fall of coal face of heading

fall coal taking down coal face pillar
fall of slate timbering pillar

hernia lifting mine car wheel

fall of slate pillar work

caught between motor & car entry
fall of coal face of entry

explosion gas & dust ignited by loco
fall of slate digging hole for proip
struck by glancing pick face of room
fall of rock at face of pillar

struck by piece rolling coal entry
finger caught between bumper &link
struck by post dislodged by rope

fall of coal pillar work

rail cutter glanced off striking him
fall of coal pillar work

striking against post loading car

fall of rock at room

fall roof knocked out post face pillar
fall of roof at heading

fall of rock at room

caught by trip moving machine entry
caught between mine cars chute
struck by post knock out by coal

fall of rock loading car face of pillar
caught between car & rib face entry
struck by mining machine getting on
caught by machine chain face room
fall of coal entry

struck by chain of mining machine
thrown against stall by mule

fall roof digging up bottom to set post
fall of rock pillar work

fall of coal in room

fall of rock walking on entry

hurt hand throwing switch latch room
fall of person entry

fall coal digging coal face of room
injured leg pushing mine car room
fall of rock loading coal face of pillar
struck by falling ost taking out timber
struck by falling post face of entry
fall of coal entry

caught between derailed car & rib
taking jack down caught his finger
fall rock preparing to set prop entry
fall of roof at room

squeezed between mine cars room
fall of slate at room

struck by rolling coal entry

caught between cars haulage road
hernia dragging rail room

fall of roof picking down loose rof
hernia lifting slate into car face entry
foot caught between mine cars entry
fall of person at entry

explosion gas & dust ignited by loco
struck by jack handle raise machine
run over by motor getting on slipped
shoveling coal slate roll &caught him
fall of roof at entry

caught between car & post cleaning
thrown against car when trip derailed
hernia lifting pice slate pillar work

Fault

unavoidable

unavoidable

victim

officials

victim

accidental

unavoidable

unavoidable

unavoidable

official&victim

unavoidable

unavoidable

County
Indiana
Washington
Armstrong
Washington
Washington
Fayette
Westmoreland
Allegheny
Fayette
Greene
Fayette
Fayette
Washington
Allegheny
Fayette
Cambria
Westmoreland
Indiana
Indiana
Washington
Armstrong
Allegheny
Centre

Centre
Westmoreland
Allegheny
Fayette
Jefferson
Washington
Washington
Cambria
Westmoreland
Cambria
Washington
Westmoreland
Cambria
Cambria
Washington
Fayette
Allegheny
Fayette
Jefferson
Jefferson
Fayette
Allegheny
Indiana
Cambria
Washington
Fayette
Cambria
Allegheny
Fayette
Westmoreland
Butler
Allegheny
Fayette
Westmoreland
Westmoreland
Westmoreland
Greene
Alllegheny
Westmoreland
Allegheny
Greene
Fayette
Cambria
Washington

Page#
244
181
624
553
279
199
185
138
154
304
434
191
174
191
67
56
155
296
273

134

61

62

149
138
124
384
559
355
274
84

136
354
454
475
143
61

38

122
92

460
199
190
246
56

230
502
74

140
240
155
22

287
565
189
190
300
261
183
189
224
48

78

Mining Dist.
25th
21st
28th
21st
26th
23rd
19th
17th
16th
21st
9th
22nd
21st
22nd
9th
6th
19th
30th
30th
1st
14th
1st
8th
8th
14th
17th
16th
4th
21st
1st
30th
11th
13th
1st
11th
13th
15th
7th
5th
1st
16th
12th
12th
23rd
22nd
25th
6th
26th
16th
10th
17th
27th
19th
3rd
1st
27th
22nd
22nd
22nd
21st
29th
19th
22nd
23rd
5th
10th
1st

Film#
3598
3599
3597
3597
3597
3599
3598
3599
3598
3598
3597
3599
3598
3599
3598
3597
3599
3598
3599
3597
3598
3599
3599
3599
3597
3599
3599
3597
3597
3597
3599
3599
3597
3597
3597
3597
3598
3598
3598
3599
3599
3599
3597
3599
3599
3598
3598
3598
3597
3599
3599
3598
3599
3599
3599
3597
3597
3599
3599
3598
3598
3598
3598
3598
3597
3599
3599

CoalType

bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
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