Ca	ard# N	/ine Name	Operator	Year	Month	Day	Surname	First and Middle Name	Age	Fatal/Nonfatal	In/Outside	Occupation	Nationality	Citizen/Alien	Single/Married	#Children	Mine Experince	Occupation Exp.	Accident Cause or Remarks	Fault	County	Page#	Mining Dist.	Film#	CoalType
25	N	lo.9	Bethlehem Mines Corp	1928	3	28	Uchaker	Frank	52	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Granish	alien	married		•		fall of coal in room		Indiana	244	25th	3598	bituminous
11	2 V	/esta No.4	Vesta Coal	1930	11	29	Uchelvich	Stanley	20	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Slavic		single				fall of coal face of roof		Washington	181	21st	3599	bituminous
14		Sutter Rinn No.7	Sutter Rinn Coal	1927	3	16	Uchran	Mike	37	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Slavic	citizen	married				fall of coal face of heading		Armstrong	624	28th	3597	bituminous
9		/esta No.4	Vesta Coal	1927	3	11	Uczak	Ignatz	46	fatal	inside	machine miner	Polish	alien	married	2	14	14	fall coal taking down coal face pillar	unavoidable	Washington	553	21st	3597	bituminous
13		Aurora	Duquesne Coal & Coke	1925	5	11	Uglati	Joe	35	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Italian	alien	single				fall of slate timbering pillar		Washington	279	26th	3597	bituminous
34		denborn	H C Frick Coke	1930	8	23	Uhler	Joseph	50	nonfatal	outside	car repairman	Bohemian	citizen	married				hernia lifting mine car wheel		Fayette	199	23rd	3599	bituminous
65		Keystone Shaft	Keystone Coal & Coke	1928	8	22	Uhrick	George	50	nonfatal	inside	pick miner	Austrian		married				fall of slate pillar work		Westmoreland	185	19th	3598	bituminous
28		Pittsburgh Terminal	Pittsburgh Terminial Coal	1931	5	5	Uhrik		36	nonfatal	inside	tracklayer	Slavic		married				caught between motor & car entry		Allegheny	138	17th	3599	bituminous
25		hompson No.1	Redstone Coal & Coke	1928	2	21	Uich	Tony	49	nonfatal	inside	pick miner	Horwat		married	_			fall of coal face of entry		Fayette	154	16th	3598	bituminous
15		Aather Collieries	Pickands Mather	1928	5	19	Ulasic		34	fatal	inside	machine miner	Horwat	alien	married	5			explosion gas & dust ignited by loco	unavoidable	Greene	304	21st	3598	bituminous
9		rotter	H C Frick Coke	1927	6	2	Ulery		41	nonfatal	inside	pick miner	American	citizen	married				fall of slate digging hole for proip		Fayette	434	9th	3597	bituminous
90		Banning No.1	Pittsburgh Coal	1932	11	23	Ulery	Irvin	40	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	American	citizen	married				struck by glancing pick face of room		Fayette	191	22nd	3599	bituminous
20		lorner	Horner Coal	1929	8	27	Ulicine		45 40	fatal	inside	machine miner	Slavic	citizen	married	6	10	10	fall of rock at face of pillar	victim	Washington	174	21st	3598	bituminous
90		lubbard	McKeesport Coal Coke	1931	9 8	14 20	Ulster	John	40 30	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Polish	-141	single				struck by piece rolling coal entry		Allegheny	191 67	22nd	3599	bituminous
10 10		/lelcroft No.1 No.73	Melcroft Coal Bethlehem Mines Corp	1929 1925	8 10	20	Umble Umek		30 42	nonfatal fatal	inside inside	motorman machine miner	American Greek	citizen citizen	married married	-	<u>c</u>	<u>c</u>	finger caught between bumper &link	officials	Fayette Cambria	67 56	9th 6th	3598 3597	bituminous bituminous
12		Delmont No.1	Pittsburgh Coal	1925	10	30	Uncapher	Thomas	35	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	American	citizen	married	5	0	0	struck by post dislodged by rope fall of coal pillar work	Unicials	Westmoreland	155	19th	3599	bituminous
35		Bells Mill	Bells Mill Coal	1928	5	8	Uncopher		43	nonfatal	outside	blacksmith	American	citizen	single				rail cutter glanced off striking him		Indiana	296	30th	3598	bituminous
15		Vaterman No.1	Helvetia Coal Mining	1932	3	14	Uncopher	Jav	32	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	American	citizen	married				fall of coal pillar work		Indiana	273	30th	3599	bituminous
17		ational No.4	National Mining	1925	3	17	Underwood	John	49	nonfatal	inside	pick miner	American	citizen	married				striking against post loading car		Washington	4	1st	3597	bituminous
35		Dock Hollow	Dock Hollow Coal	1928	5	10	Ungerman		64	nonfatal	inside	miner	Polish	citizen	married				fall of rock at room		Armstrong	134	14th	3598	bituminous
3		Jontour No.10 South	Pittsburgh Coal	1931	4	13	Unich	George	40	fatal	inside	machine runner	Croatian	alien	married	2	17	2	fall roof knocked out post face pillar	victim	Allegheny	1	1st	3599	bituminous
16		Chester	Thomas J Lee	1931	3	17	Unick		37	nonfatal	inside	miner	American	citizen	married	2		2	fall of roof at heading	viouiti	Centre	61	8th	3599	bituminous
28		Chester	Thomas J Lee	1931	5	15	Unick	John	25	nonfatal	inside	miner	American	citizen	single				fall of rock at room		Centre	62	8th	3599	bituminous
42		liski Valley No.1	Kiski Valley Coal	1925	11	27	Unik	Martin	35	nonfatal	inside	scraper	Slavic	citizen	married				caught by trip moving machine entry		Westmoreland	149	14th	3597	bituminous
34		Pittsburgh Terminal	Pittsburgh Terminial Coal	1931	5	18	Universki	Mike	27	nonfatal	inside	brakeman	American	citizen	married				caught between mine cars chute		Allegheny	138	17th	3599	bituminous
2		Republic Works	Republic Steel Corp	1932	6	4	Unoch		50	fatal	inside	pick miner	Austrian	alien	married		5	5	struck by post knock out by coal	accidental	Fayette	124	16th	3599	bituminous
1		Granville No.62	Northwestern Mining Ex.	1927	1	7	Unsworth	Richard	58	nonfatal	inside	pick miner	English	citizen	married				fall of rock loading car face of pillar		Jefferson	384	4th	3597	bituminous
93		/esta No.4	Vesta Coal	1927	11	15	Uphold		61	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	American	citizen	married				caught between car & rib face entry		Washington	559	21st	3597	bituminous
44	s	Sondan	Valley Camp Coal	1927	8	2	Upmal	Paul	32	nonfatal	inside	scraper	Lithuanian		single				struck by mining machine getting on		Washington	355	1st	3597	bituminous
24	. v	/inton No.6	Vinton Colliery	1931	5	12	Ur	Steve	45	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Hungarian		married				caught by machine chain face room		Cambria	274	30th	3599	bituminous
17	B	Beck No.1	Penn Valley Coal Mining	1931	4	14	Uranick	Andy	44	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Slavic	citizen	married				fall of coal entry		Westmoreland	84	11th	3599	bituminous
23	R	Revloc No.1	Monroe Coal Mining	1925	7	6	Urban	Walter	38	nonfatal	inside	cutter	Slavic	alien	married				struck by chain of mining machine		Cambria	136	13th	3597	bituminous
10	N	ational No.4	National Mining	1927	2	7	Urban	Walter	36	nonfatal	outside	driver	Lithuanian		married				thrown against stall by mule		Washington	354	1st	3597	bituminous
2	ι	Jnited	H C Frick Coke	1927	1	4	Urban	Frank	46	nonfatal	inside	pick miner	Polish	alien	married				fall roof digging up bottom to set post		Westmoreland	454	11th	3597	bituminous
42	C	Claire No.1	Dexcar Coal Mining	1927	11	23	Urban	Frank	48	nonfatal	inside	pick miner	Polish	alien	married				fall of rock pillar work		Cambria	475	13th	3597	bituminous
8	R	Rich Hill No.1	Rich Hill Coal	1928	2	4	Urban	Matt	55	nonfatal	inside	miner	Lithuanian		married				fall of coal in room		Cambria	143	15th	3598	bituminous
2	S	Superior	Superior Mining	1928	4	17	Urban		47	fatal	inside	machine miner	Lithuanian	alien	married	6	16	16	fall of rock walking on entry	unavoidable	Washington	61	7th	3598	bituminous
25		.eith	H C Frick Coke	1929	8	19	Urban		24	nonfatal	inside	driver	Slavic		single				hurt hand throwing switch latch room		Fayette	38	5th	3598	bituminous
29		Aontour No.10	Pittsburgh Coal	1930	4	14	Urban		44	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Lithuanian		married				fall of person entry		Allegheny	4	1st	3599	bituminous
8		Allison	W J Rainey Inc	1930	9	20	Urban		28	fatal	inside	miner	Austrian	citizen	married		10	1mo	fall coal digging coal face of room	unavoidable	Fayette	122	16th	3599	bituminous
20		Kramer	Northwestern Mining Ex.	1931	3	17	Urban	Gust	49	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Polish		married				injured leg pushing mine car room		Jefferson	92	12th	3599	bituminous
8	-	Smith	Ira S Smith	1926	11	24	Urban Sr	Steve	70	fatal	inside	pick miner	Hungarian	citizen	married		40	1mo	fall of rock loading coal face of pillar	unavoidable	Jefferson	460	12th	3597	bituminous
10		.ambert	H C Frick Coke	1932	10	6	Urbang	John	41	nonfatal	inside	timberman	American	citizen	married				struck by falling ost taking out timber		Fayette	199	23rd	3599	bituminous
85		Dcean	Pittsburgh Coal	1930	10	25	Urbania	Sam	52	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Slavic		married				struck by falling post face of entry		Allegheny	190	22nd	3599	bituminous
78		ucerne No.2	Jefferson & Indiana Coal	1928	10	13	Urbano	Joe	44 57	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Granish		married				fall of coal entry		Indiana	246	25th	3598	bituminous
75 40		Bethlehem No.72 Jontour No.1	Bethlehem Mines Corp Pittsburgh Coal	1928 1929	12 5	15	Urbanovich Urbas Jr	Stanislaw Martin	57 29	nonfatal nonfatal	inside inside	machine miner scraper	Polish American	citizen citizen	married married				caught between derailed car & rib taking jack down caught his finger		Cambria Washington	56 230	6th 26th	3598 3598	bituminous bituminous
40				1929	1	31			42								26	1		official	<b>J</b>		2001 16th	3598	
1		Palmer Sonman Shaft	H C Frick Coke Sonman Shaft Coal	1927	1	23	Urbeck Urchek	Peter Paul	42	fatal nonfatal	inside inside	timberman pick miner	Russian Polish	citizen	single married		26	1	fall rock preparing to set prop entry fall of roof at room	official&victim	Fayette Cambria	502 74	16th 10th	3597	bituminous bituminous
71		Pittsburgh Terminal	Pittsburgh Terminial Coal	1930	9	23	Urchiek	Andy	40 19	nonfatal	inside	brakeman	Italian		single				squeezed between mine cars room		Allegheny	74 140	17th	3599 3599	bituminous
40		Vashington No.1	Washington Coal Coke	1931	9	29	Urechka		35	nonfatal	inside	pick miner	Hungarian		single				fall of slate at room		Favette	240	27th	3599 3598	bituminous
40	-	Delmont No.1	Pittsburgh Coal	1929	6	3	Urek		50	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Slavic		single				struck by rolling coal entry		Westmoreland	155	19th	3599	bituminous
11		fillsvale No.2	Hillsvale Coal	1931	5	8	Ureknic	Steve	57	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Slavic	alien	married				caught between cars haulage road		Butler	22	3rd	3599	bituminous
20		Aontour No.10	Pittsburgh Coal	1931	2	26	Urgita	Mike	49	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Lithuanian	alleri	married				hernia dragging rail room		Allegheny	3	1st	3599	bituminous
16		Vashington No.1	Washington Coal &Coke	1925	12	20	Urich		32	fatal	inside	labor foreman	Austrian	citizen	single		12	6	fall of roof picking down loose rof	unavoidable	Fayette	287	27th	3599	bituminous
41		lutchinson	Westmoreland Coal	1923	9	11	Ursic	John	33	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Austrian	alien	married			5	hernia lifting slate into car face entry	3	Westmoreland	565	22nd	3597	bituminous
65		lutchinson	Westmoreland Coal	1930	8	19	Ursic	John	36	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Yugoslavian	anon	married				foot caught between mine cars entry		Westmoreland	189	22nd	3599	bituminous
50		lutchinson	Westmoreland Coal	1932	8	2	Ursic	John	36	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Austrian		married				fall of person at entry		Westmoreland	190	22nd	3599	bituminous
50		Aather Collieries	Pickands Mather	1928	5	19	Urwin		32	fatal	inside	bratticeman	American	citizen	married	4			explosion gas & dust ignited by loco	unavoidable	Greene	300	21st	3598	bituminous
30		Springdale	Allegheny Pittsburgh	1929	8	8	Usig		31	nonfatal	inside	machine cutter	Polish	citizen	married	•			struck by jack handle raise machine	2.1.4.1.01040010	Allegheny	261	29th	3598	bituminous
14		Adamsburg	Edward Tomajko	1928	2	10	Ustchel		31	nonfatal	inside	motorman assistant	Bohemian	citizen	married				run over by motor getting on slipped		Westmoreland	183	19th	3598	bituminous
58		Dcean	Pittsburgh Coal	1929	7	13	Uster	Frank	19	nonfatal	outside	machine miner	American	citizen	single				shoveling coal slate roll &caught him		Allegheny	189	22nd	3598	bituminous
38		Vemacolin	Buckeye Coal	1928	4	26	Uswa		33	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Slavic		married				fall of roof at entry		Greene	224	23rd	3598	bituminous
13		oungstown	H C Frick Coke	1925	4	23	Utlak		41	nonfatal	inside	pick miner	Slavic	alien	married				caught between car & post cleaning		Fayette	48	5th	3597	bituminous
10		Sonman Slope	Sonman Shaft Coal	1930	12	13	Uveges		24	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Hungarian		married				thrown against car when trip derailed		Cambria	78	10th	3599	bituminous
94		clipse	Alex McLean	1930	12	3	Uzzaraki	Andrew	42	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Polish	alien	married				hernia lifting pice slate pillar work		Washington	7	1st	3599	bituminous
																					-				